



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6342/2025**

NEERAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Mayank Chauhan, Mr. Prabhav
Pachauri, Ms. Manika V.
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

CM APPL. 70417/2025

1. Issue notice
2. Notice be served to the respondents, through their counsels or to the parties themselves through all permissible modes, returnable on 20th January 2026.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks' of the receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/prg/k/ik