



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6342/2025 & CM APPLs. 28943/2025, 70417/2025
NEERAJ RANI & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms.
Manika V. Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikrant Chawla, Mr. Mayank
Chauhan and Mr. Prabhav
Pachauri, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCTD Services, Mr. Uday
Singh Ahlawat, Mrs. Tania
Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

List on 22.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

DU