



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6342/2025, CM APPL. 28943/2025 & CM APPL.
70417/2025

NEERAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC
GNCTD, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. Though pleadings in this case are yet to be completed, we have required Mr. Aggarwal to address us on the aspect of the error, if any, which is contained in the impugned order passed by the Tribunal.

2. He seeks some time to do so.

3. Renotify on 28 April 2026 in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/ss