



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 6342/2025, CM APPL. 28943/2025 & CM APPL.  
70417/2025

NEERAJ RANI & ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Prabhav Pachauri, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with  
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam  
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

1. At request of Mr. Prabhav Pachauri, who submits that Mr. Anuj Aggarwal is unavailable today, re-notify on 29 April 2026.

2. We make it clear that we would take up this matter on the next date, irrespective of whether Mr. Aggarwal is available or not available.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/AR**