



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6342/2025, CM APPL. 28943/2025 & CM APPL.
70417/2025

NEERAJ RANI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikrant Chawla, Mr. Mayank Chauhan and
Ms. Prabhav Pachauri, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-1 to 3
Mr. Sagar Pathak, Adv. for R-4 to 7
Ms. Aliza Alam, Adv. for R-9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026

1. Mr. Sagar Pathak, learned Counsel enters appearance on behalf of Respondents 4 to 7.
2. Let counter-affidavit be filed by the said respondents within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioners who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.
3. Re-notify on 23 September 2026.
4. Learned Counsel for the parties are also directed to place on



record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page nos, with duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 9, 2026/AR